COMMITTEE AGAINST TORTURE
80t session, Geneva, 8 — 26 July 2024

Provisional programme of work!
(as of 28 June 2024, subject to change)
Palais Wilson, 1% floor conference room

Week 1
Monday, 8 July 2024 2109 10h00 Opening of session (public)
Adoption of the agenda (public)
Organizational and other matters (public)
11h00 Working methods and other matters (closed)

2110 15h00 NGOs — Ecuador (private)
16h00 UN Briefing — Ecuador (private)
17h00 Working methods and other matters (private)

Tuesday, 9 July 2024 2111 10h00 Consideration of Ecuador (public)
2112 15h00 NGOs — Republic of Korea (private)
16h00 Meeting with NHRI — Republic of Korea (private)
Wednesday, 10 July 2024 2113 10h00 Consideration of Republic of Korea (public)
2114 15h00 Replies of Ecuador (public)
Thursday, 11 July 2024 2115 10h00 Communications (closed)
2116 15h00 Replies of Republic of Korea (public)
Friday, 12 July 2024 2117 10h00 Communications (close)
2118 15h00 Communications (closed)
Week 2
Monday, 15 July 2024 2119 10h00 Working methods and other matters (closed)
10h30 Communications (closed)

2120 15h00 NGOs — Cote d’Ivoire (private)
16h00 Meeting with NHRI — Cote d’Ivoire (private)
17h00 UN Briefing — Cote d’Ivoire (private)

Tuesday, 16 July 2024 2121 10h00 Consideration of Céte d’Ivoire (public)

2122 15h00 NGOs — Turkiye (private)
16h00 Meeting with NHRI/NPM — Tirkiye (private)
17h00 UN Briefing — Turkiye (private)

Wednesday, 17 July 2024 2123 10h00 Consideration of Tiirkiye (public)
2124 15h00 Replies of Cote d’Ivoire (public)
Thursday, 18 July 2024 2125 10h00 Replies of Tiirkiye (public)
2126 15h00 Communications (closed)
Friday, 19 July 2024 2127 10h00 Communications (closed)
2128 15h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
Week 3
Monday, 22 July 2024 2129 10h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
2130 15h00 Working methods and other matters: Meeting with the Convention against
Torture Initiative (private)
16h00 Working methods and other matters (closed)
2131 10h00 Working methods and other matters: Meeting with the Chair of the
Subcommittee on Prevention of Torture (public)
Tuesday, 23 July 2024 10h30 Working methods and other matters (private)
12h00 Working methods and other matters (closed)

2132 15h00 Follow-up to arts. 19 and 22 and reprisals (closed)
16h00 Follow-up to arts. 19 and 22 and reprisals (public)
17h00 Working methods and other matters (closed)

Wednesday, 24 July 2024 2133 10h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)

! Any remaining time will be allocated to consideration of communications.




2134

15h00

Working methods and other matters (closed)

Thursday, 25 July 2024 2135 10h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
2136 15h00 Working methods and other matters (closed)
Friday, 26 July 2024 2137 10h00 Programme of work for future sessions and closing session (public)
11h00  Working methods and other matters (closed)
2138 15h00 Communications (closed)




